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July 10, 2007 ctc--t-67 -03
Mrs. Jean Jewell
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, ill 83702

RE: Citizen s Telecommunications ofIdaho s Application for a broadband investment
tax credit for the year 2004

Mrs. Jewell

Please find enclosed the original and 8 copies of Citizen s Telecommunications of Idaho
dba Frontier Communications ofIdaho s application for Commission Determination of
Qualified Broadband equipment.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

j-~7I~~
It\go Henni(gsen
Manager, Government and External Affairs
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July 10 , 2007

Application for Commission Determination of Qualified Broadband Equipment for
the Year 2004

Pursuant to Commission Order No. 28784 , in Case No. GNR- 01- , Citizens
Telecommunications Company of Idaho submits the following information as an
application for Commission determination that the subject installed broadband
equipment qualifies for investment tax credit under Idaho Code ~ 63-30291.

Name and address of applicant:

Citizens Telecommunications Company of Idaho
201 Lenora Street
McCall , ID 83638

Citizens Telecommunications Company of Idaho is a telecommunications carrier.

Questions and notification of action regarding this application should be
addressed to:

Ingo Henningsen
Manager, Government & External Affairs

O. Box 708970
Sandy, Utah 84070-8970
(801) 274-3127

Area where equipment is installed in Idaho: McCall , Cascade , Donnelly, Homedale
New Meadows , Horshoe Bend , and Garden Valley.

Type of broadband service offered to the public: Asymmetrical Digital Subscriber Line
(ADSL)

Network transmission rate: Up to 512Kbps send and 3 Mbps receive

Specific Equipment: See Attachment No.

Inst$lIation dates: January 2004 - December 2004



Number and Percentage of customers: Broadband is now available to approximately
500 Frontier's Idaho customers. This is over 87% of the total customer base.

Certification Statement
I certify that I , Ingo Henningsen , have read the applicable statutes for broadband
investment income tax credit and I believe that the subject broadband equipment
qualifies for the tax credit under Idaho Code ~ 63-30291.

Date: lv 'O Leo 7

Manager. Government & External Affairs
(Title)



J
u
l
y
 
1
0

, 2
00

7
F

ro
nt

ie
r 

C
om

m
un

ic
at

io
ns

A
tta

ch
m

en
t

20
04

 B
ro

ad
ba

nd
 In

ve
st

m
en

t
N

o.

Pr
o

ec
t N

um
be

r
E

xc
ha

n
D

es
cr

i
tio

n
A

m
ou

nt

50
13

94
2 

M
cC

al
l

A
ct

er
na

 3
50

K
+

 te
st

 s
et

s 
- 

2 
ea

ch
98

2.

50
15

54
5 

M
cC

al
l

A
ct

er
na

 T
B

22
09

 D
S

1/
D

S
3 

te
st

 s
et

$1
3

32
3.

50
16

32
5 

G
ar

de
n 

V
al

le
y

A
ct

er
na

 3
50

K
+

 te
st

 s
et

 fo
r 

G
ar

de
n 

V
al

le
y

36
4.

50
15

22
0 

H
om

ed
al

e
C

on
so

le
 M

an
ag

er
 fo

r 
H

om
ed

al
e 

A
 T

M
 S

w
itc

h
01

2.

50
15

22
2 

M
cC

al
l

C
on

so
le

 M
an

ag
er

 fo
r 

M
cC

al
l A

T
M

 S
w

itc
h

01
1.

50
14

13
6 

C
as

ca
de

A
dd

 D
S

L 
C

ap
ab

ili
ty

 in
 A

F
C

 s
ys

te
m

s
09

8.

50
14

65
8 

H
om

ed
al

e
B

IT
S

 s
tr

at
um

 G
P

S
 c

lo
ck

$2
3,

09
3.

50
15

31
2 

H
om

ed
al

e
S

pa
re

 B
IT

S
 c

lo
ck

$1
0

73
2.

50
15

59
2 

C
as

ca
de

A
F

C
 6

X
6 

ca
rd

s 
fo

r 
H

S
I

56
3.

50
17

38
9 

D
on

ne
lly

F
ib

er
 o

pt
ic

 E
qu

ip
m

en
t f

or
 T

am
ar

ac
k

$1
1

01
3.

50
14

08
1 

M
cC

al
l

B
a
y
 
t
e
c
h
 
M
o
n
i
t
o
r
i
n
g
 
eq

ui
pm

en
t

58
8.

50
13

70
8 

M
cC

al
l

A
cl

at
el

 7
30

0U
D

 D
S

L 
eq

ui
pm

en
t

$1
2,

24
9.

50
14

18
1 

N
ew

 M
ea

do
w

s
D

S
L 

eq
ui

pm
en

t f
or

 N
ew

 M
ea

do
w

s 
an

d 
Ju

g 
H

an
dl

e
83

8.

50
14

97
7 

M
cC

al
l

D
S

L 
ca

rd
s 

fo
r 

re
m

ot
e 

ca
bi

ne
ts

50
7.

50
14

97
8 

D
on

ne
lly

D
S

L 
S

im
pc

o 
&

 F
in

la
nd

ia
 r

em
ot

es
56

9.
46

50
14

98
2 

C
as

ca
de

D
S

L 
to

 C
le

ar
 C

re
ek

 S
L5

 c
ab

in
et

$2
,9

65
.

50
15

50
2 

M
cC

al
l

A
dt

ra
n 

D
S

L 
fo

r 
La

ke
fo

rk
$1

3
43

3.

50
15

61
0 

H
or

sh
oe

 B
en

d
D

S
L 

fo
r 

H
or

sh
oe

 B
en

d 
C

O
$3

7
35

8.

50
15

61
2 

M
cC

al
l

D
S

L 
su

bt
en

d 
ca

rd
s

$1
7

91
7.

50
15

61
3 

G
ar

de
n 

V
al

le
y

A
dd

 D
S

L 
C

ap
ab

ili
ty

 in
 A

F
C

 s
ys

te
m

s
$3

6
60

2.

50
15

61
4 

G
ar

de
n 

V
al

le
y

A
dd

 D
S

L 
C

ap
ab

ili
ty

 in
 A

F
C

 s
ys

te
m

s 
at

 T
er

ra
ce

 L
ak

es
64

7.

50
15

61
7 

G
ar

de
n 

V
al

le
y

A
dd

 D
S

L 
C

ap
ab

ili
ty

 in
 A

F
C

 s
ys

te
m

s
$2

6
51

4.

5
0
1
5
6
2
0
 
H
o
r
s
h
o
e
 
B
e
n
d

A
dd

 D
S

L 
C

ap
ab

ili
ty

 in
 A

F
C

 s
ys

te
m

s
$2

6
03

1.

50
16

13
2 

C
as

ca
de

A
dd

 D
S

L 
C

ap
ab

ili
ty

 in
 A

F
C

 s
ys

te
m

s
$1

0
05

9.

50
16

30
2 

M
cC

al
l

D
S

L 
fo

r 
P

ilg
rim

 C
ov

e 
A

F
C

 C
ab

in
et

80
5.

50
16

30
3 

D
on

ne
lly

D
S

L 
fo

r 
S

ch
el

in
e 

an
d 

G
ol

d 
F

or
k 

A
F

C
 c

ab
in

et
s

87
6.

50
16

31
1 

M
cC

al
l

D
S

L 
fo

r 
C

ar
ef

re
e 

O
P

M
 c

ab
in

et
s

$1
3

65
0.

50
16

36
8 

M
cC

al
l

A
dt

ra
m

 D
S

L 
fo

r 
Ju

gh
an

dl
e

$2
0

76
2.

50
16

38
1 

N
ew

 M
ea

do
w

s
D

S
L 

fo
r 

M
ea

do
w

 C
re

ek
 S

LC
96

 c
ab

in
et

$2
6,

03
0.

47

50
16

38
2 

M
cC

al
l

D
S

L 
P

or
t C

ar
ds

 fo
r 

A
lc

at
el

 7
30

0 
LP

-U
D

 S
ys

te
m

$1
8,

20
7.

50
16

71
7 

C
as

ca
de

D
S

L 
to

 G
os

lin
 L

oo
p 

A
F

C
94

1.
40



50
16

71
8 

C
as

ca
de

50
16

71
9 

C
as

ca
de

50
16

74
1 

N
ew

 M
ea

do
w

s
50

16
74

2 
N

ew
 M

ea
do

w
s

50
16

96
0 

D
on

ne
lly

50
17

00
2 

C
as

ca
de

50
17

50
4 

M
cC

al
l

50
17

52
7 

M
cC

al
l

50
17

57
4 

M
cC

al
l

50
17

58
2 

D
on

ne
lly

50
17

58
4 

D
on

ne
lly

50
17

62
1 

M
cC

al
l

50
17

66
8 

N
ew

 M
ea

do
w

s
50

17
78

7 
N

ew
 M

ea
do

w
s

50
17

89
0 

G
ar

de
n 

V
al

le
y

5
0
0
9
9
8
4
 
H
o
r
s
h
o
e
 
B
e
n
d

50
15

70
5 

H
om

ed
al

e
50

14
47

1 
H

om
ed

al
e

D
S

L 
to

 P
on

de
ro

sa
 S

ho
re

s 
A

F
C

 c
ab

in
et

s
D

S
L 

to
 R

ou
nd

 V
al

le
y 

A
F

C
 C

ab
in

et
D

S
L 

to
 T

im
be

r 
B

ut
te

 A
F

C
 c

ab
in

et
D

S
L 

to
 W

hi
tn

ey
 M

ea
do

w
s 

A
F

C
 c

ab
in

et
A

dt
ra

n 
D

S
L 

C
ar

ds
 fo

r 
D

on
ne

lly
 C

O
A

dt
ra

n 
D

S
L 

C
ar

ds
 fo

r 
C

as
ca

de
 C

O
A

F
C

 D
S

L 
ca

rd
s 

fo
r 

P
in

e 
La

ke
 R

an
ch

A
dt

ra
n 

D
S

L 
fo

r 
P

ay
et

t R
iv

er
 O

P
M

A
F

C
 6

+
6 

D
S

L 
ca

rd
s

A
dt

ra
n 

D
SL

 f
or

 H
ill

 H
ou

se
 O

PM
A

dt
ra

n 
D

S
L 

to
 E

dw
ar

ds
 R

aa
nc

h 
O

P
M

B
or

de
r 

ro
ut

er
 to

 D
C

 p
ow

er
 F

ee
d

A
lc

at
el

10
00

 R
A

M
 fo

r 
N

ew
 M

ea
do

w
s 

C
O

A
S

A
M

 1
00

0 
F

an
 T

ra
y 

an
d 

A
S

 A
M

 7
30

0 
S

ub
te

nd
A

dt
ra

n 
T

A
 1

21
1 

fo
r 

T
er

ra
ce

 L
ak

e 
O

P
M

O
C

-1
2 

N
et

w
or

k 
H

S
B

N
 to

 E
m

m
et

t
FL

M
-1

50
 O

C
 3

 fo
r 

H
S

I T
ra

ns
po

rt
P

S
A

X
 1

25
0 

A
T

M
 s

w
itc

h

$2
,9

41
.4

0
$2

,9
41

.4
0

$2
,9

41
.4

0
$2

,9
41

.4
0

$5
,1

31
.

$1
2,

62
6.

$4
,8

44
.

$1
5,

30
8.

$1
4,

24
1.

49
$5

,8
66

.
$5

,6
00

.
$9

,5
52

.
$1

0,
59

8.
$4

,9
77

.
$4

,9
82

.
$2

,4
17

.
$1

9
48

3.
$3

9
01

8.

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

T
ot

al
$5

70
,1

71
.


